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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

December 9, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEF’S REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 21-02813 to 21-02956; ($327.631.73) 
Benefits Vouchers (10/15): 21-02440 to 21-02448; ($1,032,539.98) 
Benefits Vouchers (11/30): 21-02789 to 21-02812; ($650,651.76) 

Approval of Payroll 
November 30, 2021 ($1,283,659.91) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes - November 23, 2021. 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes –December 6, 2021. 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Thank you Letter 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
Commissioner Retreat 
Mill Creek Fire and EMS agreement 

Action 
Strategic Plan 
Station 81 and Logistics flooring replacement quotes 
Capital Facilities Priorities 
Wellness Incentive Adjustment  
Labor Negotiations –CBA for Represented Chief Officers 
Void and Correct Resolution Numbers to Surplus Vehicles and Equipment 
Board Secretary Appointment 
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NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Retiree Contracts 
Post-Retirement contribution Increase 
Board Chair and Vice Chair Appointments 
Promotions: Executive Contracts 

Action 
Commissioners: Oath of Action 

COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                                
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Contracts Committee (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting December 21, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(i): to discuss pending litigation. 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): to review performance of a  public employee. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 
Mill Creek Fay TBD
Finance Elmore 11/23/21 12/15/21
Contracts Waugh 12/6/21 TBD
Capital Facilities Snyder 11/1/21 TBD
Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 11/18/21 12/16/21
Leadership Schaub 12/1/21 TBD
Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 12/2/21 1/6/22
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00870 - 12/09/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

434.38AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUIS 21-028130005
162535 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance/Repair Invoice 12/02/2021 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance/Repair 001-504-522-20-48-02 434.38

82.99ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 21-028141877
6277-820658 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 82.99

15.50ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-028150025
ST73FM-SEPNOV21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 11/16/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.50

89.80ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-028160025
ST73-SEPNOV21 Water - ST 73 Invoice 11/16/2021 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 89.80

49.88ALLEGIS CORPORATION 21-028170030
INV138035 Shop Parts Invoice 09/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 49.88

223.11ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-028181503
17889229 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 12/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 223.11

114.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-028191503
17896866 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 12/03/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 114.03

322.59ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-028201503
17891299 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 12/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 322.59

2,236.24AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-028212106
161X-L9Y3-VV4X Digital MulƟ-Meter Reader (Voltage/O Invoice 12/03/2021 Digital MulƟ-Meter Reader (Voltage/O 001-507-522-50-35-00 75.43
16W9-KF39-HHY1 MagneƟc Dry Erase Whiteboard (2x3') Invoice 11/22/2021 MagneƟc Dry Erase Whiteboard (2x3') 001-507-522-50-35-00 37.19
19K6-4HPD-KVRY Deodorizing Boot Dryer (Bunker Gear) Invoice 12/05/2021 Deodorizing Boot Dryer (Bunker Gear) 001-504-522-20-31-10 1,025.16
1CHM-XH7D-9T7W Dustpan, Counter Duster Brush Invoice 11/20/2021 Dustpan, Counter Duster Brush 001-507-522-50-35-00 24.15
1FHQ-MM19-V7FM MagneƟc Chuck Key (Drill Press) Invoice 11/18/2021 MagneƟc Chuck Key (Drill Press) 001-507-522-50-35-00 18.66
1L7L-6CR4-V1HX Shop Parts Invoice 11/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 149.93
1MDP-R4W4-3W6J Commercial Air Blower (Bunker Gear) Invoice 12/02/2021 Commercial Air Blower (Bunker Gear) 001-504-522-20-31-10 171.39
1QRR-CFXC-9XD6 Cables,Rack Mount Kits (Cisco LAN Net Invoice 12/01/2021 Cables,Rack Mount Kits (Cisco LAN Net 001-513-522-10-35-00 279.50
1RYL-JPNL-NYPQ Leatherman MulƟ-Tool Pocket Knife Invoice 11/29/2021 Leatherman MulƟ-Tool Pocket Knife 001-507-522-50-35-00 70.02
1WCH-LNJF-RK6X Cast Iron Pan Chainmail Scrubber Invoice 11/21/2021 Cast Iron Pan Chainmail Scrubber 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.46
1WKC-HYQK-F1XL USB Hub (4-Port) (x4), USB C to HDMI A Invoice 12/01/2021 USB Hub (4-Port) (x4), USB C to HDMI A 001-513-522-10-35-00 184.32
1XHX-LK7M-K4YQ Network Management Card (APC AP96 Invoice 12/01/2021 Network Management Card (APC AP96 001-513-522-10-35-00 167.79
1YPK-3RQG-XKRM Lubricant Spray Invoice 12/03/2021 Lubricant Spray 001-507-522-50-31-00 17.24

589.63ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-028220036
I058821-1 HVAV Srvc Call/Repair (Shorted Cntrl W Invoice 11/23/2021 HVAV Srvc Call/Repair (Shorted Cntrl W 001-507-522-50-48-00 348.08
I058940-1 HVAC Service Call (Topped off R410a) - Invoice 11/29/2021 HVAC Service Call (Topped off R410a) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 241.55
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

196.47ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-028230040
656000146955 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 11/25/2021 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 500-511-522-60-41-04 83.59
656000146957 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 11/25/2021 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.90
656000151223 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/02/2021 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 500-511-522-60-41-04 80.98

46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC 21-028241523
287289300744X11162021 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 11/08/2021 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.71

8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC 21-028251524
89369 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 Invoice 12/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,590.64
89370 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 12/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77  001-507-522-50-41-00 456.78
89371 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 12/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 782.70
89372 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld Invoice 12/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,267.52

300-507-522-50-48-00 658.07
89373 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 12/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 979.16

2,460.31BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-028260058
1209511 Shop Parts Invoice 11/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 230.08
1209721 Shop Parts Invoice 11/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,085.98
1209926 Shop Parts Invoice 11/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 144.25

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 21-028272152
1111 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su Invoice 12/01/2021 Janitorial Monthly Services - ST 31, Adm001-507-522-50-41-00 892.51

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,986.57

3,336.69BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-028280065
84265684 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/27/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 172.61
84265686 MedicaƟons & Medical Sm.Tools/Mino Invoice 10/27/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 222.34

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 594.52
84265689 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 322.39

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 273.99
84265691 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/27/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 415.50
84269481 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 382.45

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
84275014 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 11/03/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 328.72

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 116.14
84280041 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/08/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 273.99
84286359 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 205.36

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 21-028290068
NOV2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph Invoice 12/01/2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

1,836.44BRIAN KEES 21-028301816
INV07026 TuiƟon Reimbursement - EMM 450 Invoice 11/18/2021 TuiƟon Reimbursement - EMM 450 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,836.44
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1,321.89CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-028310096
RN11212187 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 11/30/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 233.97
RN11212188 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 11/30/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 173.70
RN11212189 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 11/30/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 166.98
RN11214335 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 11/30/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 410.58
SP 878248 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 12/02/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 75.60
WV 199291 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 11/24/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 261.06

707.49CHRISTENSEN, INC 21-028320531
0247225-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 72 Invoice 11/11/2021 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 72 001-513-522-20-48-01 458.31
0252266-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 Invoice 12/01/2021 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 001-513-522-20-48-01 249.18

136.50CITY OF MONROE 21-028330110
ST32-NOV21 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 12/02/2021 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 136.50

594.07CITY OF MONROE 21-028340110
ST31-NOV21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 12/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 594.07

34.12CITY OF MONROE 21-028350110
ST31IRR-NOV21 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 12/02/2021 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 34.12

438.75CITY OF MONROE 21-028360110
ADMIN-NOV21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 12/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 65.81

300-507-522-50-47-00 372.94

145.74CITY OF SNOHOMISH 21-028371891
ST83-SEPNOV21 Water - ST 83 Invoice 11/30/2021 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 145.74

2,009.60COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELL 21-028380121
26100.36M9 AƩorney Services (Pereira) Invoice 11/30/2021 AƩorney Services (Pereira) 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,526.00
26100.38M4 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 11/30/2021 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 483.60

150.05COMCAST 21-028390126
ST73-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 12/04/2021 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

150.05COMCAST 21-028400126
ST72-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 11/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

150.27COMCAST 21-028410126
ST77-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 11/26/2021 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.27

150.07COMCAST 21-028420126
ST32-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 11/25/2021 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.07

155.07COMCAST 21-028430126
ST31-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 11/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 155.07

150.29COMCAST 21-028440126
ST76-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 11/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.29
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4,500.32COMDATA INC. 21-028450127
20358476 Fuel Invoice 12/01/2021 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 2,168.89

Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 162.55
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,168.88

541.04COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES 21-028462111
6674 Allworx Interact SoŌphone License (x3 Invoice 11/24/2021 Allworx Interact SoŌphone License (x3 001-513-522-10-49-04 541.04

39,587.53COMPLETE THREAT PREPAREDNE 21-028472140
0229 CovClear Rapid Test Kit (COVID-19) (x7, Invoice 11/16/2021 CovClear Rapid Test Kit (COVID-19) (x7, 001-507-522-50-31-00 39,587.53

1,390.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 21-028481882
73314568 Annual Employee Physicals Invoice 11/10/2021 Annual Employee Physicals 001-510-522-20-41-06 62.00
73533967 Annual Employee Physicals Invoice 11/24/2021 Annual Employee Physicals 001-510-522-20-41-06 1,328.00

734.03CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 21-028490138
166590 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (New Hin Invoice 12/02/2021 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (New Hin 001-507-522-50-48-00 339.73
166591 Bay Door Srvc Call/Repair (Wiring&Refl Invoice 12/02/2021 Bay Door Srvc Call/Repair (Wiring&Refl 001-507-522-50-48-00 394.30

1,007.93CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 21-028501584
19285 New Water Fountain Install (Old Sink R Invoice 12/03/2021 New Water Fountain Install (Old Sink R 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,007.93

105.23DIRECTV, LLC 21-028511600
050747001X211202 TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 12/02/2021 TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 105.23

20.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 21-028520164
423831 Random Drug Test (Addtnl Chrg for Pre Invoice 11/30/2021 Random Drug Test (Addtnl Chrg for Pre 500-511-522-60-41-06 20.00

79.38ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 21-028531875
AR206181 Copier Machine Usage - Admin POD Invoice 11/19/2021 Copier Machine Usage - Admin POD 001-502-522-10-31-00 79.38

45.50EMERALD SERVICES, INC 21-028540178
87613208 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 11/10/2021 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 500-511-522-60-41-03 45.50

1,352.06EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPART 21-028550183
PFML PYMNT CORRCTN Paid Family Medical Leave (PFML) Accn Invoice 12/01/2021 Paid Family Medical Leave (PFML) Accn 004-512-597-00-00-00 1,352.06

92.92EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE, INC. 21-028561938
1-131145 Shop Parts Invoice 11/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.92

1,466.05EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 21-028571642
31994 Electrical Srvc Call/Repr (Circuit Breake Invoice 11/20/2021 Electrical Srvc Call/Repr (Circuit Breake 001-507-522-50-48-00 386.95
32020 AutomaƟc Transfer Switch (ATS) Repair Invoice 11/24/2021 AutomaƟc Transfer Switch (ATS) Repair 001-507-522-50-48-00 539.55
32092 Servc Call/Eval. (Gas Solenoid Power Is Invoice 11/30/2021 Servc Call/Eval. (Gas Solenoid Power Is 001-507-522-50-48-00 539.55

635.00FIRSTWATCH 21-028580212
FW108586 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 12/02/2021 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

134.22FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 21-028590222
PC304001687;01 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 67.11
PC304001756;01 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 67.11
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3,224.79GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-028600226
019684731 Class A AlteraƟons (LT PromoƟon) Invoice 11/04/2021 Class A AlteraƟons (LT PromoƟon) 001-504-522-20-31-07 45.77
019739514 Leather Belt Invoice 11/11/2021 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 21.86
019739515 Leather Belt Invoice 11/11/2021 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 25.01
019749390 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 11/12/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 268.36
019758418 Name Plate Invoice 11/12/2021 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 21.22
019773261 Velcro NeckƟe w/ BuƩnholes,Belt,Class Invoice 11/16/2021 Velcro NeckƟe w/ BuƩnholes,Belt,Class 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.79
019773338 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 11/16/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 284.57
019784722 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 11/17/2021 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 433.57
019784775 L/S Tropical Weave Uniform Shirt Invoice 11/17/2021 L/S Tropical Weave Uniform Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.87
019793771 Duty Boots Invoice 11/18/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.46
019793845 Leather Belt Invoice 11/18/2021 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 28.40
019803726 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/19/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.66
019803743 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/19/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.51
019825130 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) (x2) Invoice 11/22/2021 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) (x2) 001-512-522-10-49-06 203.02
019825131 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) Invoice 11/22/2021 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 104.78
019826400 Name Plate Invoice 11/23/2021 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 19.81
019826406 Quarter Boots Invoice 11/23/2021 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 186.87
019826423 Dress/Uniform Shoes (High Gloss Oxfo Invoice 11/23/2021 Dress/Uniform Shoes (High Gloss Oxfo 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.99
019826497 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 11/23/2021 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 285.22
019838371 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 11/24/2021 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.68
019838384 Quarter Boots Invoice 11/24/2021 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.72
019838386 Quarter Boots Invoice 11/24/2021 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.67
019838435 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 11/24/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.02
019838478 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 11/24/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 105.96

525.23GRAINGER 21-028610238
9128972826 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/22/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 79.06
9128972842 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/22/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 228.06
9134067546 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/29/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 218.11

2,464.26GROUNDWORKS 21-028621979
9651-2111 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 11/30/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 690.46
9652-2111 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 11/30/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 859.99
9653-2111 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 11/30/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 913.81

539.23HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-028630257
1-635101 Shop Parts Invoice 11/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 114.87
1-635393 Shop Parts Invoice 11/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 392.15
1-635609 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 12/01/2021 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 500-511-522-60-48-01 32.21

523.86HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 21-028640260
570617 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 461.50
570829 Shop Parts Invoice 11/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 208.49
C12844 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -146.13
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44.20IMS ALLIANCE 21-028651878
21-3050 Passport/Locker/Name Tags Invoice 11/22/2021 Passport/Locker/Name Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 44.20

175.18INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 21-028661872
999698515 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 175.18

13,643.70ISOUTSOURCE 21-028670277
CW260114 IT Services Invoice 11/30/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 13,643.70

750.00JACK SHARPE 21-028681837
INV07027 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

149.00JOHN THOMAS 21-028690596
INV07028 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen Invoice 12/06/2021 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen 500-511-522-60-41-10 149.00

25.00JOSEPH MULLIGAN 21-028701832
INV07029 Per Diem Reimb.- Adv. Trench Rescue ( Invoice 10/27/2021 Per Diem Reimb.- Adv. Trench Rescue ( 001-506-522-45-43-00 25.00

1,312.69JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 21-028711910
8729615-1 Dishwasher - ST 33 Invoice 11/23/2021 Dishwasher - ST 33 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,312.69

51.00KAITLIN KING 21-028721752
INV07030 Per Diem Reimb. - FLSE1 Class (Paymen Invoice 11/09/2021 Per Diem Reimb. - FLSE1 Class (Paymen 001-515-522-30-43-00 51.00

55.89KAMAN FLUID POWER LLC 21-028731631
K55682-001 Shop Parts Invoice 11/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.89

640.08KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 21-028740313
9619 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -32.79
9644 Shop Parts Invoice 11/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.15
9649 Shop Parts Invoice 11/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 637.72

36.25KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC. 21-028750328
47232 SRFR Business Cards Invoice 09/02/2021 SRFR Business Cards 001-512-522-10-49-06 36.25

2,282.80L.N. CURTIS & SONS 21-028760349
INV542275 Handle Kit - Hurst eDraulic (Jaws of Life Invoice 11/10/2021 Handle Kit - Hurst eDraulic (Jaws of Life 001-504-522-20-48-02 285.71
INV546313 Structural Bunker Boots (x4) Invoice 11/19/2021 Structural Bunker Boots (x4) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,997.09

107.91LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 21-028771954
48213 Monthly Gym Membership (December Invoice 11/30/2021 Monthly Gym Membership (December 001-510-522-20-49-00 107.91

172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-028781879
ST82-DEC21 Sewer - ST 82 Invoice 12/01/2021 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.00

86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-028791879
ST81-DEC21 Sewer - ST 81 Invoice 12/01/2021 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

51.79LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. 21-028801916
67324904 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/22/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 51.79

5,002.18LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 21-028810348
SRF-1221 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng (Nove Invoice 12/01/2021 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng (Nove 001-502-522-10-41-01 5,002.18
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242.29LOWE'S 21-028820352
901155 Drywall Panels/Sheets - ST 72 Invoice 10/12/2021 Drywall Panels/Sheets - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 27.59
909631 Paintable Latex Caulk (White) (x3) Invoice 10/20/2021 Paintable Latex Caulk (White) (x3) 001-507-522-50-48-00 14.56
910427 Sheet Metal Screws & Tool Bag Invoice 10/26/2021 Sheet Metal Screws 001-507-522-50-48-00 18.24

Tool Bag 001-507-522-50-35-00 5.17
922165 CFL Light Bulb (x6) - ST 77 Invoice 10/18/2021 CFL Light Bulb (x6) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-31-00 37.25
922857 Water Line Install (Outlet&Covr,Spply L Invoice 10/13/2021 Water Line Install (Outlet&Covr,Spply L 001-507-522-50-48-00 70.47
922886 Screws,Cable Staples&Clamps,Wire Cn Invoice 10/13/2021 Screws,Cable Staples&Clamps,Wire Cn 001-507-522-50-48-00 52.43
922913 PlasƟc Access Panel, Wall Base Flooring Invoice 10/14/2021 PlasƟc Access Panel, Wall Base Flooring 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.58

210.00MIKE CAMERER 21-028830082
INV07031 EVT Test Reimbursements (RE0,RE1,RE Invoice 11/17/2021 EVT Test Reimbursements (RE0,RE1,RE 500-511-522-45-49-01 210.00

1,424.60MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 21-028840379
21213 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 11/30/2021 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,424.60

159.90MOTOR TRUCKS, INC. 21-028850382
1103P2651 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 159.90

1,346.04MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-028860387
IN1572880 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair ( Invoice 04/26/2021 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair ( 001-504-522-20-48-02 464.62
IN1606554 SCBA Cylinder Handwheel (x8) Invoice 08/05/2021 SCBA Cylinder Handwheel (x8) 001-504-522-20-48-12 91.85
IN1649158 SCBA Repairs Invoice 11/29/2021 SCBA Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-12 789.57

1,472.28NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-028872011
ADMIN-NOVDEC21 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 11/28/2021 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 22.91

300-507-522-50-41-00 129.85
NB-NOVDEC21 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 11/16/2021 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,111.49
ST71-NOVDEC21 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 11/14/2021 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 208.03

1,061.79OFFICE DEPOT, INC 21-028880434
210425076001 Printer Ink Invoice 11/15/2021 Printer Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 192.35
210425325001 Label Maker (Central Supply) (x2) Invoice 11/16/2021 Label Maker (Central Supply) (x2) 001-502-522-10-35-00 65.47
211068852001 Paper,Ink,Flags,Folder,Binders,Stapler,P Invoice 11/23/2021 Copy&Color Paper,Ink,Post-It Flags,Fold 001-502-522-10-31-00 350.47

Paper Towels 001-507-522-50-31-00 40.40
Stapler (x2) 001-502-522-10-35-00 7.32

211075583001 Notepad (5x8") (12pk) (x2) Invoice 11/23/2021 Notepad (5x8") (12pk) (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 41.47
211117056001 MICR Toner (Printer Ink) Invoice 11/23/2021 MICR Toner (Printer Ink) 001-502-522-10-31-00 239.13
212221874001 3-Ring Binders (3") (x7), Copy & Color P Invoice 11/17/2021 3-Ring Binders (3") (x7), Copy & Color P 001-502-522-10-31-00 125.18

2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ 21-028890185
41890 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 12/01/2021 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

713.10ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC 21-028900444
21-07604 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/08/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 488.21
21-08090 MedicaƟons Invoice 11/29/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 224.89
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194.12PLATT ELECTRIC 21-028910472
2F86357 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb (x30) Invoice 11/12/2021 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb (x30) 001-507-522-50-31-00 194.12

298.97PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-028920483
ST72-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 11/17/2021 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 298.97

145.31PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-028930483
ST76-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 76 Invoice 11/17/2021 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 145.31

281.56PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-028940483
ST77-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 11/17/2021 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 281.56

1,387.12PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 21-028950484
24250427 Shop Parts Invoice 11/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,387.12

492.16REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-028960494
0197-002882747 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 11/30/2021 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 492.16

308.38REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-028970494
0197-002882059 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 11/30/2021 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 308.38

252.29REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-028980494
0197-002882770 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 11/30/2021 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 37.84

300-507-522-50-47-00 214.45

72.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-028990494
0197-002883154 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 11/30/2021 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 72.30

105.44REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-029000494
0197-002882830 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 11/30/2021 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 105.44

292.19RICOH USA, INC. 21-029010501
105626553 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/19/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 37.65

457.06RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 21-029021662
3939 Kitchen Sink Leak Repair (Angle Stop&H Invoice 11/26/2021 Kitchen Sink Leak Repair (Angle Stop&H 001-507-522-50-48-00 457.06

108.66SEA-WESTERN 21-029031921
CM785 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x8 Credit Memo 08/31/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x8 303-504-522-20-35-04 -404.90
CM786 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x9 Credit Memo 09/01/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x9 303-504-522-20-35-04 -455.51
CM843 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (Sh Credit Memo 12/06/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (Sh 303-504-522-20-35-04 -21.13
INV11044 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x9 Invoice 06/25/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x9 303-504-522-20-35-04 476.64
INV11846 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N Invoice 07/22/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N 303-504-522-20-35-04 79.45
INV13184 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N Invoice 10/26/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N 303-504-522-20-35-04 79.45
INV13706 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 12/03/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 354.66

516.60SECURE PACIFIC CORPORATION 21-029041896
317610 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Dec '21-May '2 Invoice 12/01/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Dec '21-May '2 001-507-522-50-41-00 516.60

1,197.29SIGNCO 21-029052148
135320 StaƟon Sign Permit Fees & Wall LeƩers Invoice 11/19/2021 StaƟon Sign Permit Fees & Wall LeƩers 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,197.29
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166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-029060544
ST77FM-NOV21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 11/30/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

522.27SILVER LAKE WATER 21-029070544
ST76-NOV21 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 11/30/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 522.27

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-029080544
ST76FM-NOV21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 11/30/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

130.97SILVER LAKE WATER 21-029090544
ST77-NOV21 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 11/30/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 130.97

3,670.00SMARSH INC 21-029100550
INV00685616 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 11/30/2021 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 3,670.00

95,386.80SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 21-029111547
4124 Monthly Dispatch Services Invoice 12/01/2021 Monthly Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,170.40

001-509-528-00-41-00 72,681.58
4165 Monthly EPCR Invoice 12/01/2021 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,179.07
4182 Managed Laptop Leases Invoice 12/01/2021 Managed Laptop Leases 303-504-522-20-45-03 1,349.68

303-509-522-20-45-00 2,006.07

897.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029120565
135407475 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 11/23/2021 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 897.44

1,770.01SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029130565
128792784 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 11/29/2021 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,770.01

355.06SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029140565
164675996 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 11/22/2021 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 355.06

381.89SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029150565
112281241 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 12/01/2021 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 381.89

1,731.06SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029160565
164673069 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 11/17/2021 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,731.06

1,228.74SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029170565
105684304 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 11/16/2021 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 989.18

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 239.56

164.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029180565
135406465 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 11/22/2021 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 164.29

1,574.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029190565
164673070 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/17/2021 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 236.14

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,338.15

880.63SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-029200565
100579626 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 11/19/2021 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 764.97

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 115.66
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30,586.99SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 21-029211536
FIRE-12/01/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 12/01/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 8,156.94

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 22,430.05

1,800.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 21-029220567
NOV2021 AƩorney Services (Monthly) Invoice 12/01/2021 AƩorney Services (Monthly) 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,800.00

788.62SNYDER ROOFING OF WASHINGT 21-029231945
22W308 Roof Leak Repair (New Sealants) - ST 8 Invoice 11/22/2021 Roof Leak Repair (New Sealants) - ST 8 001-507-522-50-48-00 788.62

8,413.54SOUND PUBLISHING, INC 21-029240569
2611099 Fall 2021 NewsleƩer PrinƟng Invoice 09/24/2021 Fall 2021 NewsleƩer PrinƟng 001-515-522-30-49-01 8,413.54

639.97SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-029252057
4668074 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 11/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 13.53

300-507-522-50-41-00 76.64
4668076 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/16/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.83
4668080 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 11/17/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4668082 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 Invoice 11/09/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4668083 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 11/23/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 97.46
4668086 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 11/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
4668087 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 11/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17

1,736.53TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 21-029262073
INV36509 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( Invoice 12/01/2021 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( 001-513-522-10-49-04 408.45
INV36529 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (LSF) Invoice 12/04/2021 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (LSF) 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
INV36543 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 12/01/2021 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09

819.75TK ELEVATOR 21-029271624
3006276573 Elevator Maintenance (Dec/Jan'22/Feb Invoice 12/01/2021 Elevator Maintenance (Dec/Jan'22/Feb 001-507-522-50-48-00 122.96

300-507-522-50-48-00 696.79

5,715.22TROY SMITH 21-029280608
INV07032 SL Buyback Reimbursmnt (L&I) (Ineligib Invoice 12/01/2021 SL Buyback Reimbursmnt (L&I) (Ineligib 001-509-522-20-49-04 5,715.22

602.24TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-029290610
A09982 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 281.39
A09985 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.15
A10005 Shop Parts Invoice 11/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 112.44
A10069 Shop Parts Invoice 11/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 196.26

1,710.76US TRANSMISSIONS INC. 21-029302146
40883 Shop Parts Invoice 11/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,710.76

835.70VERATHON MEDICAL 21-029310631
80393118 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/24/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 212.21
80394158 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 623.49
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2,731.56VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-029320633
9892896654 District Cell Phones Invoice 11/15/2021 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,563.04

District Cell Phones - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 168.52

18.35VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-029330633
9893652838 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 11/25/2021 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-513-522-10-42-00 18.35

4,750.14VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-029340633
9892896653 District Mifi Plans Invoice 11/15/2021 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,750.14

4,370.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 21-029350639
200000425 2021 WFCA Annual Conference Class R Invoice 11/17/2021 2021 WFCA Annual Conference Class R 001-501-522-45-49-01 300.00
YM200000337 2021 WFCA Annual Conference Registr Invoice 09/22/2021 2021 WFCA Annual Conference Registr 001-501-522-45-49-01 4,070.00

162.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029360648
0893756-4968-1 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 162.93

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029370648
0892795-2677-9 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

330.78WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029380648
0894765-2677-0 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 12/01/2021 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 330.78

187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029390648
0892796-2677-7 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.06

247.55WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029400648
0893017-2677-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 247.55

144.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029410648
0892941-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 144.29

117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029420648
0892876-2677-7 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.64

228.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029430648
0893227-2677-2 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 12/01/2021 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 228.09

207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029440648
0894764-2677-3 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.40

179.74WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029450648
9184569-4968-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 179.74

160.84WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029460648
0893755-4968-3 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 12/01/2021 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 160.84

257.65WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029470648
0893518-4968-5 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 257.65

216.26WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029480648
0893676-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 12/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 216.26
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161.24WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029490648
0893226-2677-4 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 12/01/2021 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 161.24

344.02WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-029500648
0893314-2677-8 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 12/01/2021 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 51.60

300-507-522-50-47-00 292.42

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 21-029510651
103946501-0009187 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 12/01/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,024.60

147.76WAVE BUSINESS 21-029520651
032004901-0009187 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 12/01/2021 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

1,190.91WAVE BUSINESS 21-029530651
103131101-0009187 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 12/01/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,190.91

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 21-029540657
275237 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 11/30/2021 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

14,623.53WEX BANK 21-029552129
76273588 Fuel Invoice 11/30/2021 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 7,311.76

001-509-522-20-32-00 7,311.77

213.60WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 21-029560665
022614 Shop Parts Invoice 11/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 213.60

327,631.73Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 144
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12/08/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02813 434.38AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. INC.
21-02814 82.99ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
21-02815 15.50ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
21-02816 89.80ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
21-02817 49.88ALLEGIS CORPORATION
21-02818 223.11ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-02819 114.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-02820 322.59ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-02821 2,236.24AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-02822 589.63ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
21-02823 196.47ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES